(14) The policy or policies provided to state employees or their dependents pursuant to 2 

this section shall provide coverage for obtaining a hearing aid and acquiring hearing 3 

aid-related services for insured individuals under eighteen (18) years of age, subject 4 

to a cap of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400) every thirty-six (36) months 5 

pursuant to KRS 304.17A-132. 6 

(15) Any policy provided to state employees or their dependents pursuant to this section 7 

shall provide coverage for the diagnosis and treatment of autism spectrum disorders 8 

consistent with KRS 304.17A-142.